
Saturday, January 23I Y /s\ 750kc. 400m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Popular Vocalist
9.15 Tops in Tunes
9.31 Tito Schipa (tenor) :
9.45 Extracts from "Aida"10. O Devotions
10.15 For My Lady: Heartsongs
10.30 Light Recordings
41. 0 Popular Parade
412. O Lunch Music
41.O0p.m. Light and Bright
4.30 Light Music5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
Ti.@ Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Grand Symphony OrchestraOverture: The Nuremburg Doll Adam
7.37 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)Ave Maria Schubert
Maria Marie Di Capua
Angels Guard Thee Godard

7.48 Viadimir Horowitz (piano)Danse Macabre Saint-Saens
Arabeske Schumann

8. 2 Emanuel Feuerman (’cello)At the Fountain Davidoff
Polonaise Brillante, Op. 3 Chopin8.15 Royal Opera House Orchestra, Covent Garden, conducted by Hugo RignoldBallet: Mam’zelle Angot

Lecocq-Jacob
8.32 JEAN MACFARLANE (contralto)A Spirit Flower Campbell-TiptonInto the Night * Edwards
Minor and Major Spross
This Day is Mine Ware
{A Studio Recital)

8.45 City of Birmingham Orchestra,eonducted by George Weldon
Spanish Dances Moszkowski

8.58 Station Notices9..0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 .. Lookont: A N.Z. Commentary onthe International News by Graham Miler
9.30 "Variety Bandbox"

é (BBC Programme)10. 0 sporad: Results10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20. Close down

] "C 880 kc. 341 m.
= : p.m. ites Music ;

"Tea Dance ‘

$30 Popular Vocalists and7. 0 .-After Dinner Music
8. 0 Saturday Variety8.30 "Whose Body?" the. first episodeof a-thriller by L. Sayers intro-
ducing Lord Peter Wimsey as detective(BBC_ Production)8.0 Classical MusicFritz Kreisler (violin) and the LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra conducted byJohn Barbirolli
Concerto in D, Op. 77 Brahms.
9.40 London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Felix. WeingartnerEleven Viennese Dances Beethoven9.52 Czech Philharmonic’ Orchestra
conducted. by George Szell
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor, Op. 95

; ("New World’) Dvorak
10.30 Close down

\ Y, D) 1250:ke. 240m.
11. Oam. A Light Programme4. Op.m. Promenade Concert"2.0. Saturday Afternoon Variety4.0 Round Up Time5 The Allen Roth Shaw
Old Time Dance Music’ by Harryavidson and his Orchestra
Waltz Time

5 Salon Music

Pts|

41
4 45
D
5.
5.45.30 Musie for the Piano. O "Crime, Gentlemen, Please’?

(BBC Programme)
Voices ‘in* HarmonyLew Campbell and his Orchestra
(From the Radio Theatre)

7.30 "Mystery and Imagination’(BBC Programme)
8. 0 Dancing Time
4110 Close. down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance at any Money Order Office. Twelve
months, 12/-;.six months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue ‘are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission,

U2KIN) Sroke. 309m
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Music ‘for the Housewife
9.15 Melody Roundup
9.45 Home Decoration
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Star Entertainment \

7.0 "Blue Danube"
7.30 Programme Review
7.32 Spotlight on Sport
7.45 Band of the Week: Guy Lonibardo

8.30 "Variety Bandbox"(BBC Production)
9. 0 Weather Report
3. 4 Choice of the People: Request
Programme
10.30 Close down

1PX4H 1310 ke. 229m.
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Record Roundabout
9.15 Recalls of Requests
9.45 Home Decorating Talk10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Melody on the Moveve "The Blue Danube"
7.30 Programme Review

_

$ports Results
7.45 "ITMA"(BBC Programme)
(8.16 "Variety Bandbox"’

(BBC Programme)8.45 At the Console9. 0 Weather Report9.4 The Knaves
9.30 Burns- Anniversary Supper: Hamil-ton Caledonian Society’s Celebrations
(From St. George’s Hall, Frankton)10. O (approx.) Cabarette
10.30 Close down

l vf 74 800 kc. 375m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.4 Morning Star: Dick Haymes
9.16 Rhumba Rhythm
9.30 Local Weather ConditionsIn Holiday Mood
10. 0 ‘Simon the Coldheart"
10.165 Listen to the Latest
10.30 Gardening Talk

10.45 Hawaiian Serenaders
41. 0 The Tune Twisters
11.16 Comedy Highspots11.30 Sing It Again
12. 0 Music for Midday
. Op.m. Saturday Matinee for Thoge at
Home
Sports Summary
Sports SummaryFor Our Younger Listeners
Song Folio
Popular Tunes of TodayDinner Music
LONDON NEWS
What’s New in RecordingsFinal Sports SummaryPersonalities on Parade
Scapegoats. of History
Saturday Night Variety
Overseas and N.Z. News
Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onternational Affairs hy Graham Miller
Souvenirs of Song

9.45 Life’s Lighter Side10. O Variety Bandbox
(BBC Programme)10.30 Close down

oN WELLINGTONS70kc, 526m.
+ Boe Session
9. & Band Programme
9.31 Morning Star: Marta Eggerth (so-
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9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Today in N.Z. History: South Afri-
can V.C. :

10.40 Musical Comedy Stars410 Wellington Racing Club: Commen-
taries
sd "ak42. Sports Announcements and Can-
Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Sports Summary
Saturday Matinee
Dominion Surf Championship: Commen-
taries throughout
4.46 Sports Summary5. 0 Children’s Session: Uncle Ernest
entertains with Nursery Rbymes, Com-
munity Singing, StoryPe Songs, and

—

"Radio Magazine"Dinner Music
6. 0 Sports Reults
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Radio Newsreela. 9 Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"It’s a Date"
8.0 The Allen Roth Show8.28 "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"

(BBC Programme) /

8.56 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on the
International News by Graham Miller
9.30 Ray Bloch and his Orchestra
10. O District Sports Summary
10.10 Make Believe Ballroom Time
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

BVS WME. 650 kc. 461 m.
1. Op.m. Light Entertainment2.0 Masters of the Baton: Muir Mathie-son
2.30 Classical Corner
3. 0 Variety4.0 Stringtime: George Melachrino Or--|chestra

(BBC Production)
4.30 Chestnut Corner5. 0 Home to Music
6.30 "It’s a Date"6.0 ‘Today N.Z. History: South Afri-V.c.
6.25 Concert Platform
6.45 The Webb-Tilton Programme7. 0 Pictures in Music
Fountains of Rome Respighi
Marche Joyeuse Chabrier
7.30 From Screen to RadioMusical Memories of "Love Me Forever"
and Talk: "Acting for Stage and Screen,"
by Kenneth Firth8.0 # Saturday Night ‘Concert ;

Symphony No. 7 BrucknerTil Strauss
Sea Pictures ElgarUnder the Spreading Chestnut Tree

Weinberger
10. 0 Orchestral Nights
40.30 Close down

QVD Moke" ssn
7. Op.m, "You Asked For it"
10. O District Weather Report
Close down

2G 1010 ke. 297m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Music Styled by Mantovani and hisOrchestra
9.30 In Strict Tempo
9.45 Home Decorating Session10..0 Close down

Stars of Variety
‘Just for You’"’
New Recordings
Peter Dawson Presents
Programme Revitw

sports Summary
Gems from Musical Comedy"The Famous Match"
Popular VocaltstsOrchestral Interlude
"The Valley of Decision"
Songs and Songwriters
"ITMA"’
(BBC Programme)

10. O Reserved10.30 Close down
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860 kc. 349m.
7. 0,8,0a.m. LONDON NEWS
:

Breakfast session
9. 2 Morning Programme
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9.30 "The Devil’s Duchess"
10. O Stars on Parade: Ethel Smith
10.30 Master Music
11. 0 Morning Variety12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Race Summary2..0 Afternoon Programme
4.30 Race Summary
5. 0 Children’s session: Aunt Helen
5.30 Will These Be Hits?: Candidatesfor the Hit Parade
5.45 Dinner Musie6.15 Race Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 Evening Programme"Crowns of England"
8. 0 "Curtain Call": Hawke’s Bay Art-ists ‘ge

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z, News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary onInternational News by Graham Miller9.30 Heather Mixture

(BRE Programme)10.0 On the Sweeter Side10. Close down

2Qd(P 1370 ke. 219 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s, session
7.15 Favourite Fairy Tales7.30 ‘Sports Results
8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "Disraeli"9. 2 . Station Announcements
9. 6, BBC Feature
9.30 Requests and Light Recordings10. 0 Close down

POUN 1200 ke. 250m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast9.0 Down to Earth with Curly9.16 Ethel Smith (organist)
9.30 Show Business: News from ‘Stage,Screeh and Radio hy’ Bruce9.45 Home Decorating Session0: O Close down
.30 p.m. The Orchestras of Russ Morganand Gordon Jenkins
6.45 "The Sparrows of London’.7.0 | Piano Playtime7.15 Peter Dawson Presents7.30 Programme . Review and _ SportsResults
8.
A:
Fred Waring and his Pennsylvan-ans
(Voice of America Programme)8.15 Stardust; Hits of Yesterday and

Today
8.45 "Joe on the Trail"9.4 Romance in Rhythm: Dance Music
Fea Recent Releases10.0. Soft Lights and Sweet. Music10.30 Close down

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0. 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2¥Z, 3YZ, 4YZ.

FONTANA DEL TRITONE, one of
the many fountains of Rome. "Fountains
of Rome" by Respighi is one of the
"Pictures in Music" to be presented
from 2YC at 7.0 o'clock this evening


